

GAHC010051612023



**THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT**  
**(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)**

**Case No. : CrI.Rev.P./119/2023**

ASHOK BORAH @ ASHOKANANDA BORAH @ ASHOKANANDA BORA  
S/O- LATE KHAGESWAR BORA, R/O- VILL.- PANIGAON, P.O. AND P.S.  
PANIGAON, DIST. LAKHIMPUR, ASSAM, PIN- 787052.

VERSUS

MD. ARIF ALI HAZARIKA AND ANR  
S/O- FUKAN ALI HAZARIKA, R/O- WARD NO. 11, NORTH LAKHIMPUR  
TOWN, P.O., P.S. AND DIST. LAKHIMPUR, ASSAM, PIN- 787001.

2:THE STATE OF ASSAM  
REPRESENTED BY THE PUBLIC PROSECUTOR  
ASSA

**Advocate for the Petitioner : MR J C GOGOI**

**Advocate for the Respondent : PP, ASSAM**

**BEFORE**  
**HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE SOUMITRA SAIKIA**

**ORDER**

**Date : 12.06.2023**

It is submitted by Mr. B. Islam, learned counsel appears for the petitioner that 25% of compensation amount as directed by this Court was deposited before the Registry of this

Court and an affidavit to that effect has already been filed by the petitioner.

Learned counsel appearing for the respondent does not dispute the contentions of the petitioner. However a copy of affidavit stated to have been filed is not available on record.

Registry is directed to trace out the affidavit stated to have been filed and connect it to the case records.

List again on 23<sup>rd</sup> June, 2023.

**JUDGE**

**Comparing Assistant**